

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **CRL.P. No.6992 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	12.03.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.02 of 2024</u> This application is filed to amend the criminal petition grounds in para No.1, para No.12, and para No.13 by deleting the words F.I.R No.31 of 2024 of P.S. W.P.S. Karimnagar, Karimngar District and add “now numbered as C.C. No.2605 of 2024 on the file of the Special Judicial First Class (Excise) Magistrate at Karimnagar”. Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submission that the charge sheet is filed and numbered as C.C. No.2605 of 2024, this application is allowed to amend the criminal petition grounds in para Nos.1, 12 and 13 by deleting the words F.I.R. No.31 of 2024 of P.S. W.P.S. Karimnagar, Karimnagar District and add “numbered as C.C. No.2605 of 2024 on the file of the Special Judicial First Class (Excise) Magistrate at Karimnagar”. Accordingly, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the criminal petition. <u>CRL.P. No.6992 of 2024</u> List this matter on 23.04.2026, for hearing. <u>NTR,J</u> pld	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE